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SHRI K C REDDY 1t is very diffi cult to give the date because machi nery 1s being receiwved confinuously and 1t would be very difficult to give the exact dates of the arrival of ex perts also

Dr. RAGHUBIR SINH Is it cor rect that the programme of the factory has been revised according to the demands of machine tools as indicated by recent surveys?

SHrI K C REDDY The programme of the factory has been revised from time to tune not in the recent past The prolect was finalised 1n the year 1950 and since then there have been two meetings between the industrialists 1n the private sector who are manuiac tuung machine tools and the Govern ment and on two occasions the pro gramme was swtably altered in order to «nsure that production in the pr.vate sector 1s not harmed by production in the public sector The first stage of production 1s to have 400 8%’ lathes per year ultimately

Dr. RAGHUBIR SINH Has the project recelved any finality by now?

Sur; K C REDDY Yes, Sir, the first stage of the project has been new taken up for 1mplementation The full project was finalised at an estimated cost of about Rs 8 crores

MANUFACTURE OF PHOTOGRAPHIC GOODSs

*395 Dr. RAGHUBIR SINH Will the Minister for COMMERCE AND INpUSTRY be pleased to state

(a) whether there 1s any scheme for the manufacture of photographic goods lhke sensitised films and plates in India, and

(b) 1f not, whether Governmen:
propose to encourage any project for ' mwsnufacture of these articles?

Tue MINISTER ror COMMERCE
(SHR1 D P KARMARKAR) (@) and (b)
There is at present no manufacture of raw flms, sensitised plates etc 1

{ RAJYA SABHA ]
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India One or two schemes that are under consideration have not taken any practical shape yet Government have however, been exploring possi-

to Questior

bilities of manufacture of the above
1tems as early as possible
SHR1 GOVINDA REDDY May 1

know whether a scheme for the manu facture of raw films by the Mysore Government has been considered by the Government and i1f so, at what stage 1s the consideration now?

Surr1 D P KARMARKAR The
Mysore Government did at one stage, take interest in the manutacture of raw filns A delegation from Agfas came to India and as g result of the discussion with our Munistry it was decided not to proceed with the scheme tor the present because 1t was felt that the production of raw films and photographic paper i India would not be an economic proposition

SHR1 GOVINDA REDDY May I know 1f the private sector has not come forward to start the manufacture of raw film?

Surt D P KARMARKAR. One concern, namely, Udyog Vikas, I think, cam. up but ultimately 1t fell through

Surt H C DASAPPA May I know the total value of the photographic goods that are imported into India?

Surr D P KARMARKAR For the lat st period available, that 1s for the year 1954 55—April/September
1954—

Ssrt H C DASAPPA Annual imports®
Suri D P KARMARKAR Yes I know This 1s part of the annual Tha tota! was Rs 1,56,85 000

Sart H C DASAPPA May T take
1t that 1t 1s for s1x months?

Serr D P KARMARKAR Yes Sir

Sur1 H C DA3BAPPA Then 1t will ba A Vi~ nf this for the jear®
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Surt D, P. KARMARKAR: Yes double that, and a little more or a little less sometimes,

Oral Answers

Dr. RAGHUBRBIR SINH: May I know whether much of these imports are from hard currency areas?

SHr1 D. P. KARMARKAR: We normally discourage import of anything from hard currency areas but some of these items are allowed, if I remember aright,

MANUFACTURE OF MAJOR RADI0 COMPONENTS

*396. Dr, RAGHUBIR SINH: Wil the DMinister for INFORMATION AND BroapcasTING be pleased to state what major radio components are being manufactured in India?

Tae MINISTER ror INFORMATION aND BROADCASTING (Dr. B, V, KEeskaRr): The following radio components are being manufactured in Indig: —

. Audio and power transformers
. Chokes

Coils
. Hardware parts

N

. Loudspeakers

. Potentiometers

. I.LF. transformers

. Band charge switches
Plastic moulded cabinets
. Paper capacitors

11, Mica capacitors,
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SuR1 B. GUPTA: May I know if the components would be strong enough to withstand anti-Communist propaganda?

(No reply.)

PRODUCTION OF SULPHUR

%397, Mourana M. FARUQI: Wil the Minister for COMMERCE AND INDUS-TRY be pleased to state the quantity of sulphur produced in India in each of the last two years?
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THE MINISTER ror COMMERCE
(Sur1 D. P, KarRMARKAR): There Iis no production of sulphur in the country.

Jreel WS 0 il - el Ul
Salays i ) gl enlo ke gy e i oS gliwgade &S
2 daly Ugn fan) M S (ol 2
Tlatarn owo wEwt ;P aERIIA
Tt @ET 3@ @ ik womd

g @t Tt awee &1 T&YT &
Sae Tem gaew g aned 2l

sf glo dlo FTRTHFL : S g1 | G W
¥y & S5 gETde TeE qEe § HOmEl o, PEH] BT FOE S A &L FIR
e &)

Syl WS s Fggls — Wl U ,,\

& Hleyd i a2 ~alo Rude

WSS X8 Slags 883y vaksf
2 er Al S ) Laeakal

+ ot TWo wEER ;g oERiAA
Tfeen aEw g MR weEET T oAt
Teage g 3 fan =0 R @id g9
am & 2]

M Fo do Frwemw : T aiwm wiy a9 & Teww ol oreetew utew Fv+ # faU insmection is made in proper piaces.

Kon LS

B oot ¢ g ] el S8
o on (KR e S e K
? o Ll

) tTransliteration in Devanagari.

J;,)L.‘; —rét U”,A

L 3

